

ChattanoogaAutismCenter.org Phone: (423) 423-531-6961 Fax: (423) 521-8094 1400 McCallie Ave, Suite 100 Chattanooga, TN, 37404

Dear Chattanooga Business Owner,

The Chattanooga Autism Center is seeking individuals and businesses to **donate items for the 11th Annual Chattanooga Autism Conference's online auction**. We will gladly accept donations of retail items, gift baskets, gift certificates, or other items for attendees to bid on.

Event Details:

<u>What:</u> 11th Annual Chattanooga Autism Conference <u>When:</u> September 18-19, 2020 <u>Where:</u> Online, via Zoom <u>More Info: chattanoogaautismcenter.org/conference</u>

Audience: Attendees include parents, educators, autistic adults, clinicians, and more.

Event Purpose: The purpose of the Chattanooga Autism Conference is to educate our community about autism. Topics include parenting strategies, latest research findings, behavior management, medical issues, teaching strategies, transitions, support systems, preparing for school or life after school, employment issues, and much more. The conference typically takes place at the Chattanooga Convention Center, but will be 100% online this year due to COVID.

To Donate Items: Please call the Chattanooga Autism Center at 423-531-6961, opt. 2 or email <u>celeste@chattanoogaautismcenter.org</u>. We can arrange a time for you to drop off your donation, or provide instructions for shipping your items.

The Chattanooga Autism Center, Inc. is a tax exempt 501c3 organization and our exempt letter is available upon request. All donations are tax deductible and our Tax ID is 45-3179418.

Sincerely,

Dave Buck, PhD, Director – Chattanooga Autism Center <u>dave@chattanoogaautismcenter.org</u> 423-531-6961, opt. 4